Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Cooperative Department

Subject:- Appointment of Administrator in respect of J&K Cooperative Union Ltd. Jammu, Head Office Vir Marg, Residency Road, Jammu.

Government Order No: 1 – JK(CooP) of 2023

Dated: 12.01.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the extension of the term of the Administrator J&K Cooperative Union Ltd. Jammu appointed vide Government Order No. 14-JK (coop) of 2022 dated 15-07-2022 for a period of three months.

However, the terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in the said Government Order.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal)IAS Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department

Dated: ./2 -01.2023

No.CooP-SS/42/2022(223174)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K.

3. Director Achieves, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

4. Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Jammu.

5. Chairman, J&K Cooperative Union Ltd. Jammu.

6. Private Secretary to Commr/Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.

7. Incharge Website, Cooperative Department.

8. Government Order file.

Under Secretary to the Government Cooperative Department